## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC v. HMD GLOBAL, et al.	§ CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:22-CV-00443-JRG § (Lead Case) §	
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC v. ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC., et al.	§ CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:22-CV-00440-JRG § (Member Case) §	
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC v. PANASONIC CORPORATION, et al.	§ CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:22-CV-00447-JRG (Member Case)	
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC v. SONY CORPORATION, et al.	§ CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:22-CV-00448-JRG § (Member Case) §	

## **ORDER**

Before the Court is the Joint Motion for Extension of Time to Comply with P.R. 3-1 & 3-2 (Infringement Contentions) and to Comply with P.R. 3-3 & 3-4 (Invalidity Contentions) And Standing Order Regarding Subject-Matter Eligibility Contentions (the "Motion") filed by Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC ("Plaintiff") and Defendants HMD Global OY ("HMD Global OY") and HMD America, Inc. ("HMD America") (collectively, "HMD"); ASUSTek Computer Inc. ("ASUSTek Computer") and ASUS Computer International ("ASUS Computer")



(collectively, "ASUS"); Panasonic Holdings Corporation, formerly known as Panasonic Corporation ("Panasonic Corp.") and Panasonic Corporation of North America ("Panasonic Corp. of NA") (collectively, "Panasonic"); and Sony Corporation formerly known as Sony Mobile Communications, Inc. ("Sony") (all Defendants, collectively, "Defendants") (Plaintiff and Defendants, collectively, the "Parties"). (Dkt. No. 25.) The Parties request an extension of time for Plaintiff to comply with the infringement contentions deadline, and for Defendants to comply with the invalidity contentions deadline. (*Id.* at 1.)

Having considered the Motion, and noting its joint nature, the Court is of the opinion that it should be and hereby is **GRANTED**. Accordingly, it is **ORDERED** that the deadline for Plaintiff to comply with P.R. 3-1 and 3-2 is **extended** up to and including December 11, 2023, and that the deadline for Defendants to comply with P.R. 3-3 and 3-4 is **extended** up to and including February 5, 2024.

So ORDERED and SIGNED this 21st day of November, 2023.

RODNEY GILSTRAP

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

